Undergraduate | Incoming Cohort Demographics

2022

Cohort I Incoming Cohort 2022, Class of 2026 396
Race/Ethnicity African American 16
Hispanic/Latinx 44
Under-Represented Minority (above 2) 60
Asian American 42
Pacific Islander 0
Native American 1
Multiracial 35
Students of Color (above 6) 138
International (Non-US, Non-Resident) 63
White 191
Unknown 4
Citizens | United States Citizen 294
Dual Citizen (U.S. and Other) 24
US Resident (Non-Us) 15
International (US Non-Resident) 63
Other Groups First Generation 62
Posse Scholar Houston 10
Posse Scholar Boston (STEM Posse) 9
Recruited Athlete 35

Office of Institutional Research, Planning, and Assessment

100% |

4%
11%
15%
11%

0%
0.3%

9%
35%
16%
48%

1%

74%
6%
4%

16%

16%
3%
2%
9%

Report Updated On | 1/10/2023



	Undergraduate Incoming Cohort Demographics 2022
	Cohort
	Race/Ethnicity
	Citizens
	Other Groups




