Cohort	Incoming Cohort 2022, Class of 2026	396	100%
Race/Ethnicity	African American	16	4%
	Hispanic/Latinx	44	11%
	Under-Represented Minority (above 2)	60	15%
	Asian American	42	11%
	Pacific Islander	0	0%
	Native American	1	0.3%
	Multiracial	35	9%
	Students of Color (above 6)	138	35%
	International (Non-US, Non-Resident)	63	16%
	White	191	48%
	Unknown	4	1%
Citizens	United States Citizen	294	74%
	Dual Citizen (U.S. and Other)	24	6%
	US Resident (Non-US)	15	4%
	International (US Non-Resident)	63	16%
	_		
Other Groups	First Generation	62	16%
	Posse Scholar Houston	10	3%
	Posse Scholar Boston (STEM Posse)	9	2%
	Recruited Athlete	35	9%